
 

Citizens’ Initiative Review 4-Day Overview 
Day 1 
Event  Time  Duration    

1.0  9:00  90 mins.  Morning Prep 

1.1  10:30  15 mins.  Welcome 

1.2  10:45  15 mins.  Panelist Introductions 

1.3  11:00  2 mins.  Introduction: CIR Purpose 

1.4  11:02  5 mins.  Introduction: CIR Process 

1.5  11:07  5 mins.  Introduction: CIR Roadmap 

1.6  11:12  5 mins.  Who’s in the Room 

1.7  11:20  20 mins.  Ground Rules & Discussion Guidelines 

1.8  11:40  5 mins.  Break 

1.9  11:45  15 mins.  Introduction to Ballot Measures 

1.10  12:00  30 mins.  Develop Strong & Reliable Checklist 

1.11  12:30  45 mins.  Lunch 

1.12  1:15  60 mins.  Training – Courthouse Simulation 

1.13  2:15  10 mins.  Break 

1.14  2:25  20 mins.  Neutral Background Expert 

1.15  2:45  25 mins.  Review Official Measure Information 

1.16  3:10  15 mins.  Break 

1.17  3:25  60 mins.  Advocate Opening Statements 

1.18  4:25  15 mins.  Review Day 1 & Set Up for Day 2 

1.19  4:40  15 mins.  Daily Evaluation 

   

 



 

Day 2 
Event  Time  Duration    

2.0  7:30  60 mins.  Morning Prep 

2.1  8:30  30 mins.  Overnight Reflections 

2.2  9:00  20 mins.  Analyze Advocate Claims 

2.3  9:20  60 mins.  Apply Strong & Reliable Checklist to Advocate Claims 

2.4  10:20  10 mins.  Break 

2.5  10:30  10 mins.  Asking Good Questions 

2.6  10:40  70 mins.  Identify Top Questions 

2.7  11:50  45 mins.  Lunch 

2.8  12:35  60 mins.  Advocate Q&A Panel 

2.9  1:35  20 mins.  Post-Advocate Debrief 

2.10  1:55  10 mins.  Break 

2.11  2:05  60 mins.  Independent Expert Panel #1 

2.12  3:05  10 mins.  Quick Pairs Debrief 

2.13  3:15  60 mins.  Independent Expert Panel #2 

2.14  4:15  15 mins.  Large Group Debrief 

2.15  4:30  15 mins.  Advocate Closing Statements 

2.16  4:45  20 mins.  New Claims Generation 

2.17  5:05  10 mins.  Review Day 2 & Set Up for Day 3 

2.18  5:15  15 mins.  Daily Evaluation 

   



 

Day 3 
Event  Time  Duration    

3.0  7:30  60 mins.  Morning Prep 

3.1  8:30  30 mins.  Overnight Reflections 

3.2  9:00  30 mins.  Decide New Claim Ideas 

3.3  9:30  45 mins.  Draft New Claims 

3.4  10:15  10 mins.  Break 

3.5  10:25  90 mins.  Editing Committees 

3.6  11:55  45 mins.  Lunch 

3.7  12:40  60 mins.  Editing Feedback 

3.8  1:40  30 mins.  Final Editing 

3.9  2:10  45 mins.  Strong & Reliable Vote 

3.10  2:55  15 mins.  Break 

3.11  3:10  105 mins.  Rank All Claims into Key Findings, Pro & Con 

3.12  4:55  15 mins.  Review Day 3 & Set Up for Day 4 

3.13  5:10  15 mins.  Daily Evaluation 

   



 

Day 4 
Event  Time  Duration    

4.0  7:30  60 mins.  Morning Prep 

4.1  8:30  30 mins.  Overnight Reflections 

4.2  9:00  15 mins.  Pro/Con Statement Writing Prep 

4.3  9:15  40 mins.  Pro/Con First Drafts 

4.4  9:55  35 mins.  Pro/Con Second Drafts 

4.5  10:30  20 mins.  Break 

4.6  10:50  30 mins.  Pro/Con First Revisions 

4.7  11:20  5 mins.  Break 

4.8  11:25  25 mins.  Pro/Con Final Revisions 

4.9  11:50  10 mins.  Set Up Typo Committee 

4.10  12:00  90 mins.  Lunch  (30 mins. for Typo Committee) 

4.10a  12:30  55 mins.  Typo Committee 

4.10b  1:25  5 mins.  Break for Typo Committee 

4.11  1:30  60 mins.  Final Review of Statement & Three-Quarter Vote 

4.12  2:30  10 mins.  Congratulate Panel 

4.13  2:40  30 mins.  Reflect on CIR 

4.14  3:10  20 mins.  Closing 

4.15  3:30  20 mins.  Final Evaluation 

4.16  3:50  10 mins.  Break 

4.17  4:00  30 mins.  Press Conference & Photos 

 


